

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Veterans, Military and Homeland Security** recommends **HB 2309** be amended on page 2, in line 39, after ""VETERAN"" by inserting "displayed"; also in line 39, by striking "face of the"; also in line 39, after "license" by inserting "at a location to be determined by the secretary of revenue"; in line 41, after "discharge" by inserting "or general discharge under honorable conditions,"; in line 42, after "form" by inserting "or equivalent";

On page 3, in line 5, by striking "served with an honorable discharge" and inserting "was honorably discharged or received a general discharge under honorable conditions";

On page 5, in line 9, after ""VETERAN"" by inserting "displayed"; also in line 9, by striking "the face of"; in line 10, after "card" by inserting "at a location to be determined by the secretary of revenue"; in line 12, after "discharge" by inserting "or general discharge under honorable conditions"; also in line 12, after "form" by inserting "or equivalent"; in line 18, by striking "with an" and inserting "under"; also in line 18, by striking "discharge" and inserting "conditions or received a general discharge under honorable conditions";

On page 8, in line 28, after "after" by inserting "July 1, 2014, and"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson